U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #40

07-03-2001

Form PTO-1594 R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101768015 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Big Boy Restaurants International Liggett Restaurant Enterprises LLC d/b/a Elias Brothers Restaurant LLC Internal LLC Address: d/b/a Elias Brothers Restaurants Association Individual(s) Street Address: 4199 Marcy General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Warren State: MI Zip: 48091 Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership__ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State___ Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖳 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date:_____ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1102913 1323533 1341662 75796293 910244 1806061 1871436 75796294 X Yes □ No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 28 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Michael H. Gibbs, Esq. 715.00 Internal Address: Timmis & Inman LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$__ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 300 Talon Centre Street Address:_ Zip:_ 48207 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Detroit State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Freeholder 1573525

Michael H. Gibbs, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 00 675,06 00

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0096

Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

1818909	910758	1680330
1823393	913601	935453
944155	2059156	2090105
1166686	1230137	1230170
1230569	230570	1300991
1568926	1467732	1375215
1009275	2233020	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0097





U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt, Dt. #40



4199 MARCY WARREN, MI 48091-1799 (810) 759-6000

Direct Dial: (810) 755-8583 Facsimile: (810) 757-4737

June 18, 2001

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL/RRR

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

RE: Name Change for Trademarks

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the following documents:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks Only; and
- A check in the amount of \$715 in payment of the fee. 2.

Please process in your usual manner. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

BIG BOY RESTAURANTS INTERNATIONAL LLC

Kaien Rukle

KAREN RUEHLE

Administrative Assistant

Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DC 20231 on Kaun Ruchle

June 18, 2001

By: Karen Ruehle

(H:\trademark\namechange-tm.doc)

RECORDED: 06/21/2001Q U A L I TRADEMARK OF

REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0098